

CONTACT

Bill Campbell bill@campbelllewis.com
Campbell Lewis

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE CELEBRATES TURNING 20 IN 2020 WITH DONATION TO MILITARY-FOCUSED CHARITY

SAN DIEGO, **Calif.**, – **November 10**, **2020** – Plaza Home Mortgage[®], one of the nation's leading wholesale and correspondent mortgage lenders, today announced that the company is celebrating its 20th year in business in 2020. In recognition of this milestone, the company said it is donating \$20,000 to Warrior Foundation Freedom Station, a San Diego-based charity that assists ill and injured service members.

Over the past two decades, Plaza has grown to be a top 20 Third Party Originator (TPO), working with thousands of mortgage brokers and correspondents to fund more than 500,000 loans. The company is known for its "Clients First" culture, its broad product menu and its expertise and ability to get complex deals done.

Warrior Foundation Freedom Station's mission is to be the leading force in assisting, honoring and supporting the military men and women who have so bravely served and sacrificed for our country. The foundation serves warriors who are seriously injured, suffering from post-traumatic stress and traumatic brain injury, or undergoing physical or occupational therapy, along with transitioning warriors who have been medically retired and remain in our community. Since 2004, the foundation has provided quality-of-life items, support services and housing designed to assist them and their families during recovery.

To serve the housing needs of this community, the foundation pioneered a new approach and opened Freedom Station I and II - unique transitional housing residences that provide injured warriors with the acclimation time, guidance and resources to successfully make the transition from military service to civilian life.

"Philanthropic companies like Plaza Home Mortgage share the same spirit of service that our military is known for," said Sandy Lehmkuhler, Chief Executive Officer and Co-Founder of Warrior Foundation Freedom Station. "This donation will go directly toward programs that put ill and injured warriors on the path to recovery, self-sufficiency, and a successful new chapter in civilian life. We are so grateful for Plaza's efforts to give back to those who've contributed so much to this great nation and fought for the freedoms we enjoy every day."

"Turning 20 is a very significant milestone for a TPO lender because it means we made it through the mortgage crisis of 2008 and have had the staying power to thrive in many market cycles. This milestone is a tremendous tribute to all our Plaza Associates, many of whom have been with us for more than a decade, to the loyalty and confidence of our clients and to our 'Clients First' philosophy," said Kevin Parra, Plaza's Co-Founder, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer.

Co-Founder and Vice-Chairman James Cutri added: "Sharing our good fortune with others has always been part of Plaza's culture, and over the years, we have made significant donations to worthy causes, such as Susan G. Komen San Diego, The Red Cross, Red Autismo and now we are proud to be adding Warrior Foundation Freedom Station to that list."

To learn more about The Warrior Foundation Freedom Station or to donate, go to https://warriorfoundation.org/

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its mortgage broker and correspondent clients by offering a wide variety of programs and an exceptional client experience. For more information, visit www.plazahomemortgage.com or call 866.260.2529.

###